  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
April, 2002 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC78L00A/D
MC78L00A Series,
NCV78L05A
100 mA Positive Voltage
Regulators

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
MC78L05ABD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L05ABDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
NCV78L05ABDR2* SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L05ABP TJ = –40° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L05ABPRA
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L05ABPRE TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L05ABPRM
5 0 V
TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L05ACD
5.0 V
SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L05ACDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L05ACP TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L05ACPRA TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L05ACPRE
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L05ACPRM TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L05ACPRP TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L08ABD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L08ABDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L08ABP TJ = –40° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L08ABPRA
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L08ABPRP TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L08ACD 8.0 V SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L08ACDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L08ACP
T = 0° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L08ACPRA
TJ = 0° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L08ACPRE TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L08ACPRP TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L09ABD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L09ABDR2
T = 40° to +125°C
SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L09ABPRA
TJ = –40° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L09ABPRP 9.0 V TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L09ACD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L09ACDR2 TJ = 0° to +125°C SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L09ACP
J
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
*NCV78L05A: Tlow = –40°C, Thigh = +125°C. Guaranteed by design. NCV prefix is for automotive and other applications requiring
site and change control.
MC78L00A Series, NCV78L05A
9
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device ShippingPackage
Operating
Temperature RangeOutput Voltage
MC78L12ABD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L12ABDR2
T = 40° to +125°C
SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L12ABP
TJ = –40° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L12ABPRP TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L12ACD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L12ACDR2 12 V SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L12ACP TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L12ACPRA TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L12ACPRE
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L12ACPRM TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L12ACPRP TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L15ABD SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L15ABDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L15ABP TJ = –40° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L15ABPRA
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L15ABPRP
15 V
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L15ACD
15 V
SOP–8 98 Units/Rail
MC78L15ACDR2 SOP–8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC78L15ACP TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L15ACPRA
J
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L15ACPRP TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L18ABP TJ = –40° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L18ACP TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L18ACPRA 18 V
T = 0° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L18ACPRM
TJ = 0° to +125°C
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L18ACPRP TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L24ABP TJ = –40° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L24ACP
24 V
TO–92 2000 Units/Bag
MC78L24ACPRA
24 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
MC78L24ACPRP
J
TO–92 2000 Ammo Pack
MC78L00A Series, NCV78L05A
10
ALYWB
8LxxA